Rev. 1.5
©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Features
• 1% output voltage accuracy
• Only 10µVRMS noise from 300Hz to 100kHz
• Uses low ESR ceramic or Tantalum output capacitor to
minimize noise and output ripple

0.035 (0.90)
S E A T I N G
P L A N E
10°
0°
0.0078 (0.2)
0.0031 (0.08)
0.0217 (0.55)
0.0138 (0.35)
0.055 (1.40)
0.0393 (1.0)
0.122 (3.10)
0.106 (2.70)
SOT-23-5 Package Markings ILC7071AIM5-xx
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Supplied As:
2.8 A ILC7071AIM5-28 3K Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A ILC7071AIM5-30 3K Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A ILC7071AIM5-33 3K Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 A ILC7071AIM5-36 3K Units on Tape and Reel
4.7 A ILC7071AIM5-47 3K Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A ILC7071AIM5-50 3K Units on Tape and Reel
Ordering Information (TA = -40°C to +85°C)
Product Number Package
ILC7071AIM5-X 100mA, fixed voltage, SOT-23 package
ILC7071
10/15/01 0.0m 001
Stock#DSxxxxxxxx
 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation